

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-III,
VAISHALI AT HAJIPUR**

**A.B.P. NO. 1234 of 2025
Arising out of Bhagwanpur P.S. Case No. 103/2025
U/ss – 109, 61, 3(5) B.N.S. and 27 of Arms Act**

=====

Arvind Kumar @ Arvind Kumar Gupta		Petitioner
--	-------	-------------------

Versus

The State of Bihar		Opposite Party
---------------------------	-------	-----------------------

=====

Appearance :

For the petitioner

: Sri Md. Shahwaz Alam, Ld. Adv.

For the State

: Sri Khalid Lateef, Ld A.P.P.

15.07.2025

ORDER

1. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the injury report and upto date case diary has not yet been submitted by the I/O. He has, accordingly, prayed that the same may be called for. The Ld. A.P.P. has submitted that he is already communicated with the concerned police officer in this regard but the upto date case diary and injury report has not been submitted.

2. O/C is directed to sent the copy of this order to the S.P., Vaishali and S.H.O., Bhagwanpur so that up to date case diary and injury report could be produced on the next date i.e. 31-07-2025. O/C is also directed to attach the case record of anticipatory bail application which has been earlier disposed of in connection with Bhagwanpur P.S. Case No. 103/2025 dated 19-04-2025.

Let the hearing of this A.B.P. be put up on 31.07.2025.

Dictated

Gaurav Kamal
District & Addl. Sessions Judge-III
Vaishali at Hajipur.
15-07-2025